ROAD L IGHTINGOUTDOOR L IGHTING
450
1:4
Triumph 1 and 2
860mm
275mm
400mm
Key Features - Style

4:4
Triumph 1 and 2
Ordering Guide
Lanterns Lamps to be ordered separately. Order Lantern and Gear Tray for complete luminaire.
Description Windage Weight Cat. No.
(m2) (kg)
Size 1
Flat glass with size 0 reflector 0.05 6.5 QT1R0FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 0 reflector 0.05 6.5 QT1R0SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 0 reflector 0.05 6.0 QT1R0SV
Flat glass with size 1 reflector 0.05 6.5 QT1R1FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 1 reflector 0.05 6.5 QT1R1SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 1 reflector 0.05 6.0 QT1R1SV
Flat glass with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.5 QT1R0FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.5 QT1R0SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.0 QT1R0SVP
Flat glass with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.5 QT1R1FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.5 QT1R1SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.05 6.0 QT1R1SVP
Nema photocell QP
Adaptor to enable use on side entry 34mm Ø shaft - 0.41 QTHSA
Size 2
Flat glass with aluminium reflector 0.11 7.7 QT2FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with aluminium reflector 0.11 8.0 QT2SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with aluminium reflector 0.11 7.2 QT2SV
Flat glass with aluminium reflector and Nema socket 0.11 7.8 QT2FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with aluminium reflector and Nema socket 0.11 8.1 QT2SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with aluminium reflector and Nema socket 0.11 7.3 QT2SVP
Nema photocell QP
Ordering Guide
Gear Trays
Description Weight Total circuit Cat. No.
(kg) watts
Size 1
50W HPS-T 1.7 62.7 QTGT1R0HPS50.4
70W HPS-T 1.7 84.0 QTGT1R0HPS70.4
100W HPS-T 1.9 116.2 QTGT1R1HPS100.4
150W HPS-T 2.5 170.3 QTGT1R1HPS150.4
70W CDM-TT 1.7 84.0 QTGTR0CDMTT70.4
150W CDM-TT 2.5 170.3 QTGT1R1CDMTT150.4
42W TC-TEL 0.5 - QTGT1R0CFL42
Less gear E40 0.5 - QTGT1E40
Less gear E27 0.3 - QTGT1E27
Size 2
150W HPS-T 2.6 170.3 QTGT2HPS150.4
250W HPS-T 3.8 277.6 QTGT2HPS250.4
400W HPS-T 5.0 435.4 QTGT2HPS400.4
600W HPS-T - Remote Gear set - - QTGT2HPS600
250W HIT (Philips HPI-T) 3.8 277.6 QTGT2HPIT250.4
400W HIT (Philips HPI-T) 5.0 435.4 QTGT2HPIT400.4
250W HIT (Osram HQI-T) 3.8 277.6 QTGT2HQIT250.4
400W HIT (Osram HQI-T) 5.0 435.4 QTGT2HQIT400.4
Less gear 0.6 - QTGT2*
Add ‘P’ for photocell versions (e.g. QTGT2HPS150.4P) * To be used for remote gear tray versions.
Accessories
Description Weight (kg) Cat. No.
Blade Louvres (black finish)
Size 0 rear louvre 0.075 QTL0R
Size 0 front louvre 0.075 QTL0F
Size 1 rear louvre 0.075 QTL1R
Size 1 front louvre 0.075 QTL1F
Size 2 rear louvre 0.075 QTL2R
Size 2 front louvre 0.075 QTL2F
Utilisation Factors
Distance/Height Road House
W1/H or W2/H side side
0.2 0.07 0.06
0.4 0.16 0.11
0.6 0.25 0.16
0.8 0.33 0.20
1.0 0.40 0.22
1.5 0.48 0.26
2.0 0.51 0.27
3.0 0.52 0.28
4.0 0.53 0.29
48m
48m
36m
36m
24m
24m
12m
12m
0
24m 12m 0 12m 24m 36m
House Side (W2) Road Side (W1)
D
is
ta
nc
e
al
on
g
ro
ad
x 1.72
0.02 0.05
0.10
0.20